
 
 
 

Mutual Concerns of Air and Space Museums Conference  
2018 Program Committee Members and Organizing Staff 

Program Committee: 
 
Eric Boehm (2nd term) 
Aviation Curator 
Intrepid Sea, Air, & Space Museum 
One Intrepid Square 
West 46th St and 12th Ave 
New York, NY 10036 
Phone: 212-381-5237 
Email: eboehm@Intrepidmuseum.org 
 
Tom Lassman (1st term) 
Museum Curator 
Space History Department 
Smithsonian’s National Air and Space Museum 
Washington, DC 20013-7012 
Phone: 202-633-2419  
Email: lassmant@si.edu 
 
Jennifer Levasseur (Chair) 
Museum Curator 
Space History Department 
Smithsonian’s National Air and Space Museum 
Washington, DC 20013-7012 
Phone: 202-633-2429  
Email: levasseurj@si.edu 
 
Megan Lickliter-Mundon (1st term) 
Project Curator 
Freeman Ryan Design 
609 NW 75th St 
Seattle, WA 98117 
Phone: 281-515-2890 
Email: megan.lickliter-mundon@frd.com.au 
 
Scott Marchand (1st term, co-host) 
Executive Director 
Pima Air & Space Museum/AAF 
6000 E. Valencia Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85756 
Phone: 520-618-4811 
Email: smarchand@pimaair.org 
 
Stephen Quick (2nd term) 
Director General 
Canadian War Museum 
1 Vimy Place 
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0M8 
Phone: 819-776-8523 
Email: Stephen.quick@warmuseum.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Sarah Sessions (1st term) 
Curator 
National Museum of the United States Air Force 
1100 Spaatz Street 
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433 
(937) 255-4692   
sarah.sessions@us.af.mil 

 
Organizing Staff: 

 
Jean M. DeStefano 
Manager, Lectures and Seminars 
Smithsonian’s National Air and Space Museum 
P.O. Box 37012  
Washington, DC 20013-7012 
Phone: 202-633-2388 
Email: destefanoj@si.edu 

 
Meghan Marum 
Director of Communications 
The Arizona Aerospace Foundation 
Pima Air & Space Museum 
6000 E. Valencia Road 
Tucson, AZ 85756 
Phone: 520-618-4818 
Email: mmarum@pimaair.org 
 
Heather Glenny 
Intern 
Space History Department 
Smithsonian’s National Air and Space Museum 
Washington, DC 20013-7012 
Phone: 202-633-2424  
Email: glennyhm@si.edu 
 


